

CHANGE SHEET

Proposed Basin Plan Amendment to Incorporate Stakeholder-Proposed Groundwater Quality Management Strategies for Salts and Nutrients in the Central and West Coast Groundwater Basins

Tentative Resolution		
Location in the Document	Specific Changes to the Document	Reason for the Change
Finding 15	Expanded to include statement that the proposed action is consistent with California Water Code Section 106.3	For completeness
Draft Salt and Nutrient Management Plan for Central Basin and West Coast Basin		
Location in the Document	Specific Changes to the Document	Reason for the Change
Appendix G - Hydrogeologic Conceptual Model and Existing Salt and Nutrient Groundwater Quality	Added Figure 33 - TDS, Chloride, and Nitrate Box Plots of Median Data	Figure 33 was inadvertently omitted in the original document. The information contained in this figure was already summarized and discussed elsewhere in the document and in Figure 10.
Appendix G - Hydrogeologic Conceptual Model and Existing Salt and Nutrient Groundwater Quality Section 3.5.2.2 Last paragraph on page 55	Changed the reference of Table "G-23" to "G-12"	The text incorrectly referenced the wrong Table number
Appendix I - Simulated Baseline and Future Salt and Nutrient Groundwater Quality Section 5.2.3 2nd & 3rd paragraphs on page 47	Changed the references of Table "I-20" to "I-19"	The text incorrectly referenced the wrong Table number
Appendix I - Simulated Baseline and Future Salt and Nutrient Groundwater Quality Section 6 3rd paragraph on page 60	Changed the references of Table "I-20" to "I-19"	The text incorrectly referenced the wrong Table number
Appendix K - Monitoring Plan Section 3.6.6 2nd paragraph on page 82	Changed the reference of Figure "20" to "21"	The text incorrectly referenced the wrong Figure number
Throughout the SNMP document, mainly in Appendices I, J, and K	Several minor formatting changes	Changes were made as needed for aesthetics